

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Criminal Appeal No. 680 of 2008

Aavaji Siddha Maharaj Pat Sanstha

Versus

Yusuf Manwar Deshmukh

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.V.Sirpurkar, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri P.S.Kshirsagar, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : 13th JULY, 2022.**

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks four
weeks time to take appropriate steps.

2. Four weeks time is granted.
3. Stand over after four weeks.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]