

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2008

Aavaji Siddha Maharaj Pat Sanstha Thru. Secty....PETITIONER

V/S

Yusuf Manwar Deshmukh

....RESPONDENT

MS PUNAM PISURDE ADV H/F MR. S.V.SIRPURKAR,
ADV FOR APPELLANT.

MR. GAURVA GADGE, ADV H/F MR. P.S.KSHIRSAGAR,
ADV FOR RESPONDENT

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

DATE : **21st September, 2022**

P.C. :

One week time granted to the learned Counsel for appellant to
remove the office objections.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)