



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2008

Aavaji Siddha Maharaj Pat Sanstha

-- VERSUS --

Yusuf Manwar Deshmukh

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Poonam Pisurde, Advocate h/f Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar,
Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. N.P. Dhoke, Advocate h/f Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate
for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2025.

The learned counsel, Ms. Pisurde, submits that the advocate on record is having some personal difficulty, and therefore, seeks an adjournment.

2. The appeal pertains to the year 2008. Time is granted. As a last chance, list the matter on 11/11/2025.

3. The matter will proceed if the position remains same.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]