

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2008

Aavaji Siddha Maharaj Pat Sanstha Thru. Secty....PETITIONER

V/S

Yusuf Manwar Deshmukh

....RESPONDENT

**GARIMA JAIN H/F S.V. SIRPURKAR, N.B. JAWADE for
Petitioner**

NAYNA DHOKE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO TWO WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)