



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2008.

Aavaji Siddha Maharaj Pat Sanstha

-VERSUS-

Yusuf Manwar Deshmukh.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms. N.Pathan, Advocate h/f. Shri S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for the
Appellant.
Shri P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 23, 2025.

The present appeal is of the year 2008, as a
last chance at the request of appellant, list the matter for
further consideration on 15.01.2026.

JUDGE