

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.680 OF 2008

Aavaji Siddha Maharaj Pat Sanstha

..vs..

Yusuf Manwar Deshmukh

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Garima Jain, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.
DATE : 16.01.2026.

Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time on
23.12.2025.

2. As a last chance, the matter was kept on today,
i.e. on 16.01.2026, however, today also time is sought.

3. As such, stand over to 28.01.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti